



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17077/2025& CM APPL. 70280/2025**

M/S APARNA COLLECTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Akhil Krishan Maggu, Mr. Vikas
Sareen, Ms. Oshin Maggu, Ms.
Maninder Kaur, Mr. Aryan
Ms. Mehak Sharma,

Nagpal,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. Dipak
Raj, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **17.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the non availability of the regular bench, list on 14th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

DECEMBER 17, 2025/pt