



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17077/2025 & CM APPL. 70280/2025**

M/S APARNA COLLECTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Krishan Maggu, Mr. Vikas Sareen, Ms. Oshin Maggu, Ms. Maninder Kaur, Ms. Mehak Sharma and Mr. Aryan Nagpal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.
2. List on 29th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/AS/ryp