



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17077/2025 & CM APPL. 70280/2025**

M/S APARNA COLLECTION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Krishan Maggu, Mr. Vikas
Sareen, Ms. Oshin Maggu, Mr. Aryan
Nagpal, Ms. Mehak Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. After arguing for some time at length, the learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the present petition.
2. As prayed, the present petition stands disposed of as withdrawn. However, the petitioner is at liberty to approach this Court seeking segregation of liability for each financial year, which issue, if so canvassed, shall be considered and dealt with in accordance with law.
3. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sky/ok